

PS&E JOB NO : 21A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009755 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6256
 HWY : SR 005,092,405
 TITLE : I-405 & SR 92
 SR 520 VIC I-5 VIC & SR 9 VIC
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 21A009
 PROJECT : NH-0092(904)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2022
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 14282 GALAXY WAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 MONROE WA 98272
 MONROE WA 982720247 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	774,688.00	735,000.00	-5.12 %	1,065,000.00	37.47 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	19,190.00	14,000.00	-27.05 %	25,300.00	31.84 %
GRADING							
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	22,932.00	97,020.00	323.08 %	49,392.00	115.38 %
STRUCTURE							
4	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION RCS AND HEADER	L.F.	279,600.00	149,120.00	-46.67 %	139,800.00	-50.00 %
5	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 405/48S-W	S.F.	9,500.00	7,400.00	-22.11 %	6,700.00	-29.47 %
6	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 405/105W	S.F.	9,500.00	7,400.00	-22.11 %	6,700.00	-29.47 %
7	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 405/105E	S.F.	9,500.00	7,400.00	-22.11 %	6,700.00	-29.47 %
8	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 405/108W	S.F.	11,970.00	9,324.00	-22.11 %	8,442.00	-29.47 %
9	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 405/108E	S.F.	15,200.00	11,840.00	-22.11 %	10,720.00	-29.47 %

PS&E JOB NO : 21A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009755 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6256
 HWY : SR 005,092,405
 TITLE : I-405 & SR 92
 SR 520 VIC I-5 VIC & SR 9 VIC
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 21A009
 PROJECT : NH-0092(904)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2022
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 14282 GALAXY WAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 MONROE WA 98272
 MONROE WA 982720247 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE							
10	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 405/110W 134.0000	S.F.	190.0000 25,460.00	148.0000 19,832.00	-22.11 % -5,628.00	134.0000 17,956.00	-29.47 % -7,504.00
11	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 405/110E 135.0000	S.F.	190.0000 25,650.00	148.0000 19,980.00	-22.11 % -5,670.00	134.0000 18,090.00	-29.47 % -7,560.00
12	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 405/48S-W 1100.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 22,000.00	21.0000 23,100.00	5.00 % 1,100.00	19.0000 20,900.00	-5.00 % -1,100.00
13	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 405/105W 1110.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 22,200.00	21.0000 23,310.00	5.00 % 1,110.00	19.0000 21,090.00	-5.00 % -1,110.00
14	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 405/105E 1690.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 33,800.00	21.0000 35,490.00	5.00 % 1,690.00	19.0000 32,110.00	-5.00 % -1,690.00
15	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 405/108W 1390.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 27,800.00	21.0000 29,190.00	5.00 % 1,390.00	19.0000 26,410.00	-5.00 % -1,390.00
16	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 405/108E 1310.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 26,200.00	21.0000 27,510.00	5.00 % 1,310.00	19.0000 24,890.00	-5.00 % -1,310.00
17	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 405/110W 2970.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 59,400.00	21.0000 62,370.00	5.00 % 2,970.00	19.0000 56,430.00	-5.00 % -2,970.00
18	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 405/110E 3000.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 60,000.00	21.0000 63,000.00	5.00 % 3,000.00	19.0000 57,000.00	-5.00 % -3,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009755 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6256

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2022
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2022

HWY	: SR 005,092,405	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: I-405 & SR 92	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
	: SR 520 VIC I-5 VIC & SR 9 VIC	14282 GALAXY WAY	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
	: PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE	MONROE WA 98272	
	: 21A009	MONROE WA 982720247	EVERETT WA 982011927
PROJECT	: NH-0092(904)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102
COUNTY(S)	: KING, SNOHOMISH		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			EST. QUANTITY					
SURFACING								
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	194.0000	TON		40.0000	130.0000	225.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %
				7,760.00	25,220.00	17,460.00	9,700.00	1,940.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
20	CRACK SEALING - FA							
		EST.		60,080.00	60,080.00	0.00 %	60,080.00	0.00 %
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	239670.0000	S.Y.		4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	5.5000	37.50 %
				958,680.00	1,198,350.00	239,670.00	1,318,185.00	359,505.00
22	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 405/48S-W							
	1110.0000	S.Y.		25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %
				27,750.00	33,300.00	5,550.00	24,420.00	-3,330.00
23	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 405/105W							
	1110.0000	S.Y.		25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %
				27,750.00	33,300.00	5,550.00	24,420.00	-3,330.00
24	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 405/105E							
	1690.0000	S.Y.		25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %
				42,250.00	50,700.00	8,450.00	37,180.00	-5,070.00
25	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 405/108W							
	1390.0000	S.Y.		25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %
				34,750.00	41,700.00	6,950.00	30,580.00	-4,170.00
26	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 405/108E							
	1310.0000	S.Y.		25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %
				32,750.00	39,300.00	6,550.00	28,820.00	-3,930.00
27	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 405/110W							
	2970.0000	S.Y.		40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	22.0000	-45.00 %
				118,800.00	89,100.00	-29,700.00	65,340.00	-53,460.00
28	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 405/110E							
	3000.0000	S.Y.		40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	22.0000	-45.00 %
				120,000.00	90,000.00	-30,000.00	66,000.00	-54,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009755 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6256
 HWY : SR 005,092,405
 TITLE : I-405 & SR 92
 SR 520 VIC I-5 VIC & SR 9 VIC
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 21A009
 PROJECT : NH-0092(904)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2022
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 14282 GALAXY WAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 MONROE WA 98272
 MONROE WA 982720247 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
29	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22	TON	200.0000	325.0000	62.50 %	225.0000	12.50 %	
	430.0000		86,000.00	139,750.00	53,750.00	96,750.00	10,750.00	
30	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	200.0000	310.0000	55.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	
	533.0000		106,600.00	165,230.00	58,630.00	106,600.00	0.00	
31	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22	TON	115.0000	130.0000	13.04 %	175.0000	52.17 %	
	20380.0000		2,343,700.00	2,649,400.00	305,700.00	3,566,500.00	1,222,800.00	
32	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	115.0000	110.0000	-4.35 %	137.0000	19.13 %	
	5690.0000		654,350.00	625,900.00	-28,450.00	779,530.00	125,180.00	
33	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			88,980.00	88,980.00		88,980.00		
34	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			78,940.00	78,940.00		78,940.00		
35	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			68,564.00	68,564.00		68,564.00		
36	HMA CORE-BRIDGE	EACH	400.0000	125.0000	-68.75 %	581.0000	45.25 %	
	21.0000		8,400.00	2,625.00	-5,775.00	12,201.00	3,801.00	
37	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL	L.F.	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	29.0000	16.00 %	
	1372.0000		34,300.00	41,160.00	6,860.00	39,788.00	5,488.00	
38	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 21A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009755 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6256
 HWY : SR 005,092,405
 TITLE : I-405 & SR 92
 SR 520 VIC I-5 VIC & SR 9 VIC
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 21A009
 PROJECT : NH-0092(904)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2022
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 14282 GALAXY WAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 MONROE WA 98272
 MONROE WA 982720247 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
39	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-11.00	-11.00		-11.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
40	INLET PROTECTION							
	136.0000	EACH	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	
			13,600.00	6,800.00	-6,800.00	20,400.00	6,800.00	
41	STREET CLEANING							
	40.0000	HR	175.0000	225.0000	28.57 %	210.0000	20.00 %	
			7,000.00	9,000.00	2,000.00	8,400.00	1,400.00	
42	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			17,500.00	17,500.00		17,500.00		
TRAFFIC								
43	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	26.0000	L.F.	45.0000	150.0000	233.33 %	47.0000	4.44 %	
			1,170.00	3,900.00	2,730.00	1,222.00	52.00	
44	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	19.0000	L.F.	58.0000	200.0000	244.83 %	46.0000	-20.69 %	
			1,102.00	3,800.00	2,698.00	874.00	-228.00	
45	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB							
	10.0000	L.F.	30.0000	160.0000	433.33 %	145.0000	383.33 %	
			300.00	1,600.00	1,300.00	1,450.00	1,150.00	
46	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	6642.0000	HR	70.0000	34.0000	-51.43 %	29.0000	-58.57 %	
			464,940.00	225,828.00	-239,112.00	192,618.00	-272,322.00	
47	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 21A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009755 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6256

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2022
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 HWY : SR 005,092,405
 TITLE : I-405 & SR 92 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 SR 520 VIC I-5 VIC & SR 9 VIC 14282 GALAXY WAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE MONROE WA 98272
 21A009 MONROE WA 982720247 EVERETT WA 982011927
 PROJECT : NH-0092(904) CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
48	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 381.0000	EACH	39.0000 14,859.00	55.0000 20,955.00	41.03 % 6,096.00	53.0000 20,193.00	35.90 % 5,334.00
49	BARRIER DELINEATOR 78.0000	EACH	20.0000 1,560.00	16.0000 1,248.00	-20.00 % -312.00	16.0000 1,248.00	-20.00 % -312.00
50	PLASTIC LINE 23170.0000	L.F.	1.5000 34,755.00	3.1000 71,827.00	106.67 % 37,072.00	3.0000 69,510.00	100.00 % 34,755.00
51	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 185110.0000	L.F.	2.0000 370,220.00	2.3000 425,753.00	15.00 % 55,533.00	1.8500 342,453.50	-7.50 % -27,766.50
52	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 7750.0000	L.F.	5.0000 38,750.00	6.0000 46,500.00	20.00 % 7,750.00	5.5000 42,625.00	10.00 % 3,875.00
53	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 45190.0000	L.F.	2.0000 90,380.00	3.0000 135,570.00	50.00 % 45,190.00	3.0000 135,570.00	50.00 % 45,190.00
54	PLASTIC STOP LINE 233.0000	L.F.	10.0000 2,330.00	31.0000 7,223.00	210.00 % 4,893.00	29.0000 6,757.00	190.00 % 4,427.00
55	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 20.0000	EACH	350.0000 7,000.00	400.0000 8,000.00	14.29 % 1,000.00	350.0000 7,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
56	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 91.0000	EACH	100.0000 9,100.00	115.0000 10,465.00	15.00 % 1,365.00	116.0000 10,556.00	16.00 % 1,456.00
57	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 178.0000	EACH	80.0000 14,240.00	55.0000 9,790.00	-31.25 % -4,450.00	47.0000 8,366.00	-41.25 % -5,874.00
58	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 2.6900	MI.	2,600.0000 6,994.00	5,800.0000 15,602.00	123.08 % 8,608.00	5,224.9100 14,055.01	100.96 % 7,061.01

PS&E JOB NO : 21A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009755 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6256

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2022
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 HWY : SR 005,092,405
 TITLE : I-405 & SR 92 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 SR 520 VIC I-5 VIC & SR 9 VIC 14282 GALAXY WAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE MONROE WA 98272
 21A009 MONROE WA 982720247 EVERETT WA 982011927
 PROJECT : NH-0092(904) CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
59	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1						
	0.4000 MI.		15,000.0000	7,500.0000	-50.00 %	6,966.5500	-53.56 %
			6,000.00	3,000.00	-3,000.00	2,786.62	-3,213.38
60	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2						
	31.0900 HUND		500.0000	600.0000	20.00 %	563.1300	12.63 %
			15,545.00	18,654.00	3,109.00	17,507.71	1,962.71
61	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION						
	518370.0000 L.F.		0.4000	0.5500	37.50 %	0.3500	-12.50 %
			207,348.00	285,103.50	77,755.50	181,429.50	-25,918.50
62	TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION						
	22.0000 EACH		60.0000	185.0000	208.33 %	174.1600	190.27 %
			1,320.00	4,070.00	2,750.00	3,831.52	2,511.52
63	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION						
	466.0000 L.F.		1.0000	14.0000	1,300.00 %	13.9300	1,293.00 %
			466.00	6,524.00	6,058.00	6,491.38	6,025.38
64	SIGN COVERING						
	24.0000 S.F.		15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	34.8300	132.20 %
			360.00	240.00	-120.00	835.92	475.92
65	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM						
	L.S.				-51.91 %		-55.53 %
			235,000.00	113,000.00	-122,000.00	104,498.20	-130,501.80
66	ITS VEHICLE DETECTION LOOP REPLACEMENT						
	L.S.				1,900.00 %		1,734.52 %
			10,000.00	200,000.00	190,000.00	183,452.39	173,452.39
67	DIRECTIONAL BORING						
	75.0000 L.F.		133.0000	260.0000	95.49 %	232.2200	74.60 %
			9,975.00	19,500.00	9,525.00	17,416.50	7,441.50
68	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN						
	4197.0000 HR		8.0000	5.0000	-37.50 %	3.0000	-62.50 %
			33,576.00	20,985.00	-12,591.00	12,591.00	-20,985.00
69	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	3998.0000 HR		10.0000	13.5000	35.00 %	5.8100	-41.90 %
			39,980.00	53,973.00	13,993.00	23,228.38	-16,751.62

PS&E JOB NO : 21A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009755 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6256

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2022
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2022

HWY	: SR 005,092,405	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: I-405 & SR 92	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
	: SR 520 VIC I-5 VIC & SR 9 VIC	14282 GALAXY WAY	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
	: PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE	MONROE WA 98272	
	: 21A009	MONROE WA 982720247	EVERETT WA 982011927
PROJECT	: NH-0092(904)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102
COUNTY(S)	: KING, SNOHOMISH		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
70	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	L.S.			157.41 %		52.84 %		
			124,315.00	320,000.00	195,685.00	190,000.00	65,685.00	
71	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER							
	360.0000 HR		80.0000	160.0000	100.00 %	145.1400	81.43 %	
			28,800.00	57,600.00	28,800.00	52,250.40	23,450.40	
72	FLAGGERS							
	2100.0000 HR		65.0000	95.0000	46.15 %	80.0000	23.08 %	
			136,500.00	199,500.00	63,000.00	168,000.00	31,500.00	
73	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	7895.0000 HR		65.0000	100.0000	53.85 %	84.0000	29.23 %	
			513,175.00	789,500.00	276,325.00	663,180.00	150,005.00	
74	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	L.S.			33.95 %		-28.87 %		
			104,520.00	140,000.00	35,480.00	74,344.67	-30,175.33	
75	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	560.0000 S.F.		20.0000	42.0000	110.00 %	49.4600	147.30 %	
			11,200.00	23,520.00	12,320.00	27,697.60	16,497.60	
76	PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES							
	1285.0000 HR		65.0000	100.0000	53.85 %	85.0000	30.77 %	
			83,525.00	128,500.00	44,975.00	109,225.00	25,700.00	
77	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING							
	940.0000 L.F.		8.0000	13.0000	62.50 %	11.6100	45.13 %	
			7,520.00	12,220.00	4,700.00	10,913.40	3,393.40	
OTHER ITEMS								
78	PROJECT PARTNERING							
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
79	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
	L.S.			-87.90 %		-59.68 %		
			12,400.00	1,500.00	-10,900.00	5,000.00	-7,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009755 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6256
 HWY : SR 005,092,405
 TITLE : I-405 & SR 92
 SR 520 VIC I-5 VIC & SR 9 VIC
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 21A009
 PROJECT : NH-0092(904)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2022
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 14282 GALAXY WAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 MONROE WA 98272
 MONROE WA 982720247 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
80	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.				
			20,000.00	12,000.00	-40.00 %	-45.00 %
81	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.				
			31,000.00	4,500.00	-85.48 %	-90.32 %
82	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.				
			24,000.00	35,000.00	45.83 %	33.33 %
83	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.				
			2,000.00	3,500.00	75.00 %	50.00 %
84	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER					
	20.0000	EACH	300.0000	1,250.0000	316.67 %	397.29 %
			6,000.00	25,000.00	19,000.00	29,837.40
85	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.				
	3.1000		100.0000	1,200.0000	1,100.00 %	232.2200
			310.00	3,720.00	3,410.00	719.88
86	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALELL B					
	1.0000	EACH	2,600.0000	4,500.0000	73.08 %	3,483.2800
			2,600.00	4,500.00	1,900.00	3,483.28
87	LOWER AND RAISE MANHOLE					
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,300.0000	160.00 %	1,794.5600
			500.00	1,300.00	800.00	1,794.56
88	LOWER AND RAISE CATCH BASIN					
	21.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,300.0000	160.00 %	1,398.1700
			10,500.00	27,300.00	16,800.00	29,361.57
89	LOWER AND RAISE VALVE					
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,200.0000	140.00 %	1,794.5600
			500.00	1,200.00	700.00	1,794.56
90	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.				
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 21A009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009755 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6256
 HWY : SR 005,092,405
 TITLE : I-405 & SR 92
 SR 520 VIC I-5 VIC & SR 9 VIC
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
 21A009
 PROJECT : NH-0092(904)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2022
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 14282 GALAXY WAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 MONROE WA 98272
 MONROE WA 982720247 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
91	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
	EST.				0.00 %	0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
92	MINOR CHANGE						
	CALC				0.00 %	0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00	
93	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %	0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00	
94	SPCC PLAN						
	L.S.				-78.95 %	-89.47 %	
			4,750.00	1,000.00	-3,750.00	500.00	
95	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN						
	444.0000 HR		15.0000	7.5000	-50.00 %	5.8100	
			6,660.00	3,330.00	-3,330.00	2,579.64	
						-4,080.36	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$9,161,128.00</u>	<u>\$10,424,974.50</u>	13.80%	<u>\$10,990,745.59</u>	19.97%
							\$0.00
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$9,161,128.00</u>	<u>\$10,424,974.50</u>	13.80%	<u>\$10,990,745.59</u>	19.97%